(the "Public Hearing") at 
which time the City will hear 
and consider information 
concerning the proposed 
sale and issuance by the 
City of multifamily affordable 
housing mortgage revenue 
bonds (the "Bonds") in an 
aggregate principal amount 
not to exceed Thirty Seven 
Million dollars ($37,000,000). 
A portion of the proceeds of 
the Bonds will be loaned to 
Bridge Housing Ventures, 
Inc. and MEDA Housing, 
LLC (individually and 
collectively, the "Borrower'') 
(or any successor thereto), 
pursuant to a loan agree­
ment (the "Loan Agree­
ment").